$\mathbf{2}$

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 2, TO 1995 ASSEMBLY BILL 88

March 7, 1995 - Offered by Representative Dobyns.

1	At the	locations	indicated,	amend	the	bill	as follow	vs:

- 1. Page 3, line 15: after the period insert: "If the return of a seized dangerous weapon other than a firearm is not requested by its rightful owner under sub. (1) and is not returned by the officer under sub. (2), the city shall safely dispose of the dangerous weapon.".
- **2.** Page 3, line 15: on lines 15 and 16, delete "the seized firearm dangerous weapon" and substitute "the <u>a</u> seized firearm".
- **3.** Page 3, line 17: on lines 17 and 18, delete "firearm dangerous weapon" and substitute "firearm".

10 (END)